KYRSTEN SINEMA ARIZONA

317 HART BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20510 (202) 224-4521

United States Senate

PANICING HOUSING AN

COMMITTEES

BANKING, HOUSING, AND URBAN AFFAIRS

COMMERCE, SCIENCE, AND TRANSPORTATION

HOMELAND SECURITY AND GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS

VETERANS' AFFAIRS

3333 E. CAMELBACK RD, SUITE 200 PHOENIX, AZ 85018 (602) 598-7327

> 20 E. OCHOA ST TUCSON, AZ 85701 (520) 639-7080

http://sinema.senate.gov

March 30, 2023

The Honorable Dianne Feinstein Chairman

Sub-Committee on Energy and Water

Development

U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations

Washington, D.C. 20510

The Honorable John Kennedy

Ranking Member

Sub-Committee on Energy and Water

Development

U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations

Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Feinstein and Ranking Member Kennedy:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2024 Energy and Water Development bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Thank you for your important work and leadership on the Sub-Committee on Energy and Water Development. None of the entities for which I have requested congressional directed spending are for-profit entities. If you have questions about any of these requests, please contact Austin Kennedy in my office (<u>Austin_Kennedy@sinema.senate.gov</u>). I appreciate your consideration of these requests.

Sincerely.

Kyrsten Sinema nited States Senator